DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345258		B. WING			C 02/05/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF KANNAPOLIS				1810 CONCORD LAKE ROAD KANNAPOLIS, NC 28083				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557 SS=G	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Respect, Dignity/Right to have Prsnl Property		F	557	1. The corrective action was to suspenthe Certified Nursing Assistant on 2-10 (the employee no longer works at our facility) and began investigation of allegation by interviewing Resident #2 ensuring her emotional state and that stid feel better. 2. All residents have potential to be affected by this practice. After the State findings the facility did Dignity and Respect interviews on all interviewable residents and there were no further findings. 3. Assistant Director of Nursing will do All Staff in-service on Resident Rights, Dignity and Respect by March 6th, 202 Social Services will perform Customer Service/Dignity and Respect interviews 10 residents 3 x a week for 4 weeks, th 1 x a week for 2 months and then 1 x a month for 3 months. 4. The findings will be reviewed by the	an connen	3/6/20	
	assistance of one to	two people for all activities of			Quality Assurance Improvement			
.ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

02/28/2020

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345258	B. WING			C 02/05/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	00/2020
				18	810 CONCORD LAKE ROAD		
TRANSITI	ONAL HEALTH SERVICE	ES OF KANNAPOLIS		K	CANNAPOLIS, NC 28083		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	7 Continued From page 1		F:	557			
	daily living (ADLs) including: Bed mobility, transfer (such as transfer from the bed to the wheelchair, dressing, toileting, and personal hygiene, except for eating, where the resident was coded as independent with setup help. The resident was coded as having been always incontinent of both bowel and bladder. The care plan for Resident #2, which was most recently revised on 12/19/19, specified the resident had "Focus" areas which included: a self-care performance deficit and altered bowl elimination related to impaired mobility and incontinence. Further review revealed another focus area related to incontinence care which was the resident had altered bowl elimination related to impaired mobility and incontinence. One of the interventions for the potential for skin breakdown and bowel and bladder incontinence included: Check for soiling frequently, provide incontinent care post incontinent episode. During an interview with Resident #2 on 2/4/20 at 7:47 AM the resident stated one evening in January 2020 she was incontinent of stool and two nursing assistants (NAs) provided incontinent care for her. While the NAs were providing the care one of the NAs made comments regarding how she had a Bowel movement (BM) that upset her. The resident specified the NA 's comments about her included; she did not even know how to have a BM, and the resident did not know how to "s**t" on herself and was nasty. Resident #2 stated the NA just went on and on about it. The resident stated it had occurred about a month ago. The resident identified the NA who had made the comments as NA #1. The resident said NA #1 had not made comments to her like that before, but the NA felt like she could talk to				Committee monthly and any findings fr the interviews will be followed up with I the appropriate Department. The Quali Assurance Improvement Committee meets monthly and as needed. Executive Director and Director of Nurs are responsible for plan of Correction	by ty	
					5. Date of Compliance March 6, 2020		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345258 B. WING				C 02/05/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF KANNAPOLIS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1810 CONCORD LAKE ROAD KANNAPOLIS, NC 28083		02/03/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 557	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			557			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345258			` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			02/05/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF KANNAPOLIS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1810 CONCORD LAKE ROAD KANNAPOLIS, NC 28083		12.10312020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	1:15 PM and stated when NA #1 had ma regarding her bowel care. The NA said if the facility and she wassigned to work wit remembered her, are 's room, she was in was not happy. NA # should not look like over, she wouldn 't clarified NA #1 had resident when NA the resident told her residents like that, lift was crying. The NA the following day the Administrator had in explained to them she because it was her for During a second interview was had felt commentated worthless, made sad, and she felt like resident said she had had felt comfortable told the nurse she featbused. A phone interview won 2/5/20 at 9:28 AM #2 told her that NA # it had hurt her feeling assignment of the said she had the thad hurt her feeling that the said she had the told the nurse she featbused.	ed via phone on 2/4/20 at she was present on 1/9/20 de comments to Resident #2 movement and incontinence was her first day working at was training and was	F 5	57			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/05/2020	
345258		B. WING _					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF KANNAPOLIS			1810 CC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DICORD LAKE ROAD APOLIS, NC 28083	, , , , ,		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
AM with Social Worker 1/10/20 he and the Adi Resident #2 about the remembered Resident had about NA #1, who with, but she did not w The resident said she evening of 1/9/20 and her. An interview was cond Manager (UM) on 2/5/3 stated she spoke with lunch on 1/10/20 and t an incident that occur diarrhea, which was chneeded to be changed informed her that NA # change her and NA #1 with her and made conwoman should be s**tt grown woman should r herself. The resident hwent to obtain addition #2, that 's not how you UM stated she felt the Resident #2 by NA #1 used was demeaning, resident 's dignity, it have employee who sh training, and the behave The UM said she could feel really bad and it but the resident told her it	nducted on 2/5/20 at 10:40 (SW) #2 he said on ministrator met with concern. The SW #2 shared a problem she she had felt uncomfortable ant the NA to lose her job. had diarrhea during the NA #1 became angry with ucted with the Unit 20 at 11:01 AM. The UM Resident #2 shortly after he resident told her about on 1/9/20, when she had aronic for her, and she had aronic for her, and she had aronic for her, and she had aronic such as; "No grown ing herself like this," and a not have "s**t" all over had told her when NA #1 hal supplies she had told NA ar talk to somebody. The statement made to was terrible, the language it negatively impacted the ad been said in front of e was responsible for	F	557				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345258	B. WING _			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OF KANNAPOLIS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1810 CONCORD LAKE ROAD KANNAPOLIS, NC 28083	I	02/05/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	On 2/4/20 at 3:39 PM interviewed, and she on 1/10/20 that Residual been mean to he She explained she a Resident #2, and the nasty things to her, be anyone into trouble.	If the administrator was a said it was reported to her dent #2 alleged someone er and spoken "ill" to her. and SW #2 interviewed a resident alleged NA #1 said out she did not want to get. The administrator stated she ow the comments from NA did the resident responded she	F	557		